Middleton Primary School
Fantastic Friday Newsletter
20 January 2023

Dear Parents/Carers,

Children across the school have started their new block of History this week.

Spring Term History Overview

Year 1 Homes: Changes in Living Memory

Year 2 The Great Fire of London: Significant Events beyond living memory

Year 3 Roman invasions: The Roman Empire and its impact on Britain including British
Resistance

Year 4 Viking Invasions: The Viking and Anglo-Saxon struggle for the Kingdom of England to
the time of Edward the Confessor

Year 5 Ancient Egypt: the achievements of the earliest civilizations

Year 6 World War II: Evacuation and the Blitz

These are exciting but challenging areas of learning for the children. Any support you can
give your child is so appreciated. Teachers will send you ideas of ways in which you can find
resources to do this.

Year 6 took part in another Kindertransport drama session today which explores the
evacuation of children from Germany in WW11. This will lead to a sharing event at Jack

Hunt which Year 6 parents will be invited to attend.

Please continue to ensure children are wearing warm coats and appropriate footwear in
this cold weather. Let’s hope the weather improves soon.

Have a lovely weekend everyone,

Alma McGonigle

Headteacher
Ambitious and Proud
Dates for your diaries
Friday January 27 Year 2 Parent Assembly 2.45
Friday January 27 Year 1 Phonics Screening Check Meeting 2.45
Friday February 3 Year 3 Parent Assembly 2.45
Friday February 10 Year 4 Parent Assembly 2.45
Friday February 10 Last day of half term
Monday February 20 All pupils return to school

Friday February 24 Year 5 Parent Assembly 2.45




Tuesday February 28

Book Swap — 3.15 Key Stage 1 Hall

Thursday March 2

Book Day ( more details to follow)

Friday March 3

Year 6 Parent Assembly 2.45

Friday March 10

EYFS Parent Assembly 2.45

Tuesday March 21

Parent Consultations 3.30-5.30

Thursday March 23

Parent Consultations 4.00 —7.00

Friday March 31

Last Day of Term

Also attached

Safer Schools Newsletter —January 2023

Posh — Half Term Holiday Club Information

February Half Term Holiday Club — Little Tigers

Premier Education Holiday Club

Flu Vaccination Catch Up Clinics




